TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as agent (successor by merger to LaSalle National Bank National Association		109/25/2009	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocenco Incorporated	
Street Address:	10225 82nd Avenue	
City:	Pleasant Prairie	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53158-5801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1015217	MAGNA-BEAM
Serial Number:	73024947	MAGNA-BEAM
Serial Number:	73373117	ERIE TRAVELER
Serial Number:	73373524	ERIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)993-9767 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128767735

Email: virginia.wojtowicz@lw.com

Correspondent Name: virginia wojtowicz

Address Line 1: 233 south wacker drive suite 5800 Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037990-0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0588

900144092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	virginia wojtowicz
Signature:	/virginia wojtowicz/
Date:	09/28/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0589

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 25, 2009, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent (successor by merger to LaSalle National Bank National Association), a national banking association ("Bank").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated on or about October 29, 1996, Ocenco Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor") granted security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the intellectual property listed on Annex I attached hereto, to Bank to secure the repayment of certain obligations to Bank;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 1996 at Reel/Frame No. 1494/0028; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Consolidated, Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated on or about September 25 2009 (the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement), by and among the Grantor, Interspiro, Inc. and Bank, Bank released and terminated its security interests in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, Bank hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Bank hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Bank may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

Bank agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Bank's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CH\1119577.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

: YOLONDA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

CH\1119577.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Serial No. / Code	Mark Name	File Date	Assignment History/ Lien Information
73024947	MAGNA-BEAM	15-Oct-07	LASALLE BANK NI 1200 Shermer Road Northbroo, IL 60062
73373117	ERIE TRAVELER	6-Jul-82	LASALLE BANK NI 1200 Shermer Road Northbroo, IL 60062
73373524	ERIE	6-Jul-82	LASALLE BANK NI 1200 Shermer Road Northbroo, IL 60062

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reg. No	Mark Name	Status
73024947	MAGNA-BEAM	Expired

CH\1119577.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0592